OP \$115.00 86397117

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Howe, Inc.	FORMERLY Howe Heating & Plumbing, Inc.	01/09/2015	CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Howe, Inc.	
Street Address:	712 East 3rd Street	
City:	Sioux Falls	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86397117	Н
Registration Number:	3780914	HERE'S HOWE
Registration Number:	3862803	HOWE
Registration Number:	3869251	HOWE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6053393357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6053363890

Email: Troy.Leonard@woodsfuller.com

Correspondent Name: Troy Leonard

Address Line 1: 300 S. Phillips Ave., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Sioux Falls, SOUTH DAKOTA 57104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42536
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Leonard
SIGNATURE:	/troy leonard/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2015

Total Attachments: 3 source=01808326#page1.tif

source=01808326#page2.tif source=01808394#page1.tif

Name Change / Clarification

This Name Change / Clarification is made this $2^{-1/2}$ day of January 2015, by **Howe, Inc.** (a corporation organized under the laws of the state of South Dakota, and located at 712 East 3rd Street, Sioux Falls, SD 57103), formerly known as **Howe Heating & Plumbing, Inc.**, (a corporation organized under the laws of the state of South Dakota, having its principal place of business at 712 East 3rd Street, Sioux Falls, SD 57103).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS Howe Heating & Plumbing, Inc., did adopt/receive/acquire and use the following marks which have been registered by, and/or are pending with, the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

- Stylized 'H' / logo
 Serial No. 86397117
 Date of Filing: September 17, 2014
- HERE'S HOWE Registration No. 3780914 Date of Registration: April 27, 2010
- HOWE Registration No. 3862803 Date of Registration: October 19, 2010
- Howe (stylized)
 Registration No. 3869251
 Date of Registration: November 2, 2010

The above marks are hereinafter referred to collectively as the ASubject Marks@; and

WHEREAS Howe Heating & Plumbing, Inc. did file Articles of Amendment with the South Dakota Secretary of State's Office on or about September 15, 2014 seeking to change its name to Howe, Inc. On September 19, 2014 the South Dakota Secretary of State's Office issued a Certificate of Amendment approving said name change. Copies of said Articles and Certificate are attached.

NOW, THEREFORE, for purposes of clarification of the chain of title to the Subject Marks, the undersigned, for and on behalf of Howe, Inc. f/k/a Howe Heating & Plumbing, Inc., hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to record this Name Change / Clarification to do so in accordance with the aforesaid registrations and/or pending application, consistent with this document.

{01807509.1}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Howe Inc.

f/k/a Howe Heating & Plumbing, Inc.

By Justin W. Howe, President

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)

:SS

COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA)

On this day of January 2015, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Justin W. Howe who acknowledged himself to be the President of Howe, Inc. f/k/a Howe Heating & Plumbing, Inc., and that he, as such officer being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the organization as such officer.

(SEAL)

ANNETTE PAULIN-BADILLO \$

(\$\infty\$ notary public \$\infty\$ south dakota \$\infty\$ \$\infty\$

Notary Public-South Dakota

My Commission Expires: _-\8-

(01807509.1)

State of South Bakota





OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Amendment Domestic Business

ORGANIZATIONAL ID# DB022096

I, Jason Gant, Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota, hereby certify that the Amendment to the Initial Filing of

'HOWE HEATING & PLUMBING, INC.', changing its name to 'Howe, Inc.' duly signed and verified, have been received in this office and are found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY, and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I hereby issue this Certificate of Amendment and attach hereto a duplicate of the Amendment to the Initial Filing.



9/19/2014 2:39:18 PM Change ID: 1196067

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF.

I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of South Dakota, at Pierre, the Capital, this 09/19/2014.

Jason M. Gant Secretary of State

(S.A.